Weekly Arrest Log - ADULT - South Portland PD
Arrest Log: Friday, November 28, 2025 to Friday, December 5, 2025

: Arrest Home Home
Booking No Date Arrestee Name Age City State Charge
12/04/25 South . . .
2025000907 11:08 AM Barroso, Afonso 54 Portland ME  Operate Vehicle without License
OUI (Alcohol), 2 Priors; Violating
12/03/25 Condition of Release; Operating
2025000906 04:12 PM Morse, Areta Snow 52 Portland ME while License Suspended or
Revoked-OUI
Unlawful Possession of Scheduled
2025000003 12/02/25 ~ Twomey, Sarah 35 South ME  Drug (W); OUI (Drugs or Combo)-
01:32 PM  Grace Portland
No Test
12/01/25 South Domestic Violence Assault;
2025000902 09:33 PM Chapman, Tammy L 37 Portland ME Violating Condition of Release
12/01/25 . South S .
2025000901 04:01 PM Blake, Kevin James 49 Portland ME Violating Condition of Release
12/01/25 Hernandez, South Failing to Notify of Motor Vehicle
2025000898 02:58 AM  Clemente 52 Portland ME Accident
. Aggravated Driving to Endanger;
2025000897 éélgg%ﬁﬂ “Zg'r?(?é Joao 39 Portland ME  Operating After Registration
’ 9 Suspended
Unlawful Possession of Scheduled
11/30/25 . . Drug (W); Use of Drug
2025000893 01:51 AM Buck, Alisha E 34 Winthrop ME Paraphernalia; Warrant Arrest -
Probation/Parole Hold
2025000894 11130125 4\ b qoniades, Mariam 21 LEWISTO ME Failing to Obtain Drivers License
12:30 AM N
11/29/25 Guaman, Edison
2025000889 12:00 PM  David Pala 20 Portland ME  Warrant Arrest - Local Agency
11/28/25 i
2025000890 05:59 PM Earle, Christina L 39 Auburn ME  Assault
11/28/25 Tene-Tene, Daysi . . .
2025000887 12:39 AM  Piedad 26 Portland ME  Operate Vehicle without License
12

Arrest Type

Summoned/Cited

On-View Arrest

Summoned/Cited

On-View Arrest
On-View Arrest

Summoned/Cited

Summoned/Cited

Taken Into
Custody

Summoned/Cited
On-View Arrest
Summoned/Cited

Summoned/Cited

Printed On: 12/08/25 06:00

Officer Name

Szekely, Akos

Young, Eric

Peters, Jordan

Young, Eric

Young, Eric

Thompson,
Damion

Stewart, Sidney

Ramsay, Jessica

Ramsay, Jessica
Mearn, Richard
Lathrop, Ryan

Morin, Tyler

1of1l

Violation
Location

Broadway

Gary L Maietta
Pkwy

Main St

Main St
Waterman Dr

W703

Gorham Rd

Broadway

Broadway
Main St
Running Hill Rd

Broadway

Case #

2025030174

2025030096

2025030005

2025029895

2025029881

2025029813

2025029796

2025029771

2025029766

2025029735

2025029688

2025029655



