

Weekly Arrest Log - ADULT - South Portland PD

Printed On: 12/08/25 06:00

Arrest Log: Friday, November 28, 2025 to Friday, December 5, 2025

Booking No	Arrest Date	Arrestee Name	Age	Home City	Home State	Charge	Arrest Type	Officer Name	Violation Location	Case #
2025000907	12/04/25 11:08 AM	Barroso, Afonso	54	South Portland	ME	Operate Vehicle without License	Summoned/Cited	Szekely, Akos	Broadway	2025030174
2025000906	12/03/25 04:12 PM	Morse, Areta Snow	52	Portland	ME	OUI (Alcohol), 2 Priors; Violating Condition of Release; Operating while License Suspended or Revoked-OUI	On-View Arrest	Young, Eric	Gary L Maietta Pkwy	2025030096
2025000903	12/02/25 01:32 PM	Twomey, Sarah Grace	35	South Portland	ME	Unlawful Possession of Scheduled Drug (W); OUI (Drugs or Combo)-No Test	Summoned/Cited	Peters, Jordan	Main St	2025030005
2025000902	12/01/25 09:33 PM	Chapman, Tammy L	37	South Portland	ME	Domestic Violence Assault; Violating Condition of Release	On-View Arrest	Young, Eric	Main St	2025029895
2025000901	12/01/25 04:01 PM	Blake, Kevin James	49	South Portland	ME	Violating Condition of Release	On-View Arrest	Young, Eric	Waterman Dr	2025029881
2025000898	12/01/25 02:58 AM	Hernandez, Clemente	52	South Portland	ME	Failing to Notify of Motor Vehicle Accident	Summoned/Cited	Thompson, Damion	W703	2025029813
2025000897	11/30/25 06:29 PM	Nzinga, Joao Ngonde	39	Portland	ME	Aggravated Driving to Endanger; Operating After Registration Suspended	Summoned/Cited	Stewart, Sidney	Gorham Rd	2025029796
2025000893	11/30/25 01:51 AM	Buck, Alisha E	34	Winthrop	ME	Unlawful Possession of Scheduled Drug (W); Use of Drug Paraphernalia; Warrant Arrest - Probation/Parole Hold	Taken Into Custody	Ramsay, Jessica	Broadway	2025029771
2025000894	11/30/25 12:30 AM	Andoniades, Mariam	21	LEWISTON	ME	Failing to Obtain Drivers License	Summoned/Cited	Ramsay, Jessica	Broadway	2025029766
2025000889	11/29/25 12:00 PM	Guaman, Edison David Pala	20	Portland	ME	Warrant Arrest - Local Agency	On-View Arrest	Mearn, Richard	Main St	2025029735
2025000890	11/28/25 05:59 PM	Earle, Christina L	39	Auburn	ME	Assault	Summoned/Cited	Lathrop, Ryan	Running Hill Rd	2025029688
2025000887	11/28/25 12:39 AM	Tene-Tene, Daysi Piedad	26	Portland	ME	Operate Vehicle without License	Summoned/Cited	Morin, Tyler	Broadway	2025029655
	12									